



Date: 11.11.2025

To,

The Manager The Listing Department The Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001	The Listing Department MSEI Limited Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070
CSE Scrip Code: 26189	MSEI Symbol: ADVENTZSEC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting - Newspaper Publication

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(as amended), we hereby submit copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in “Financial Express” (English Newspaper) and “Ek din” (Bengali Newspaper) (Kolkata Edition) on Tuesday, 11th November, 2025, with respect to the Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.

The above information will be made available on the Company’s website at www.poddarheritage.com.

We request you to kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Adventz Securities Enterprises Limited

**AMISHA
SINGH**

Digitally signed by
AMISHA SINGH
Date: 2025.11.11
12:07:33 +05'30'

Amisha Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership Number. A75800

Encl: As above

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Hongkong House, 31 B. B. D. Bagh (South), Kolkata - 700 001, Tel.: +91-33-2248 8891/92

Fax: +91-33- 2243 7215 Email: corp@poddarheritage.com

CIN : L36993WB1995PLC069510

BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY, Murshidabad

E-tender is invited by the authority of Beldanga Municipality for–

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Ref. of Tender	Estimated Cost (Approx)	Last date for submission
1.	Const. of C. Road	WB/MAD/ULB/ BEL/NleT- 14/2025-26	1.21 Lakh	03.12.2025 at 2.00 PM
2.	Const. of C. Road		3.87 Lakh	
3.	Const. of C. Drain		4.69 Lakh	
4.	Const. of C. Road		1.31 Lakh	
5.	Const. of C. Road		1.50 Lakh	
6.	Const. of C. Road		2.24 Lakh	
7.	Const. of C. Drain		4.69 Lakh	
8.	Const. of C. Road		1.27 Lakh	
9.	Const. of C. Drain		3.85 Lakh	
10.	Const. of C. Drain		4.27 Lakh	
11.	Repairing & renovation ssk		1.15 Lakh	
12.	Const. of C. Drain		3.88 Lakh	
13.	Const. of C.Road		3.49 Lakh	
14.	Const. of C.Road		1.16 Lakh	
15.	Const. of C.Road with drain cover slab		9.37Lakh	
16.	Const. of C.Road & drain cover slab		3.78 Lakh	
17.	Const. of Sitting Bench		1.62 Lakh	

For details visit - www.municipalitybeldanga.org, www.wbtenders.gov.in

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED							
CIN : L36993WB1995PLC069510							
Regd. Office : 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	Reveue from operations						
(i)	Interest Income	5.54	7.87	47.61	13.41	121.54	165.44
(ii)	Dividend Income	13.71	1.57	12.94	15.28	14.51	56.24
(iii)	Rental Income	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54	41.09
(iv)	Net gain on fair value changes	31.61	79.26	40.76	110.87	63.70	181.26
(v)	Profit on Sale of Investments	19.49	0.34	0.84	19.83	0.91	2.00
(I)	Total Revenue from Operations	80.62	99.31	112.42	179.93	221.20	446.03
(II)	Other Income	235.66	-	16.75	235.66	20.25	32.10
(III)	Total Income (I+II)	316.28	99.31	129.17	415.59	241.45	478.13
	Expenses						
(i)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Employees benefit expenses	30.18	26.68	34.29	56.86	57.76	135.53
(iii)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.62	1.61	2.56	3.23	4.82	10.06
(iv)	Other Expenses	20.11	104.96	41.52	125.07	60.21	95.33
(V)	Total expenses	51.91	133.25	78.37	185.16	122.79	240.99
(VI)	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional item & tax (III-IV)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66	237.16
(VII)	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
(VIII)	Profit before Tax (V-VI)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66	237.16
(IX)	Tax Expenses :	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	23.09
2	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.55)
(IX)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66	214.62
(X)	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)						
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:						
	Remeasurement of defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-	(5.35)
	Gain/(Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI	(1,661.50)	1,772.07	(2,104.40)	110.57	3,378.14	263.15
(b)	Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax)	237.60	(253.41)	481.48	(15.81)	(772.92)	(36.87)
(XII)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,159.53)	1,484.72	(1,572.12)	325.19	2,723.88	435.55
(XIII)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78
(XIII)	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	12,370.13
(XIV)	Earning per Share (not annualised for the interim period)						
a)	Basic	4.70	(0.60)	0.90	4.09	2.11	3.81
b)	Diluted	4.70	(0.60)	0.90	4.09	2.11	3.81
Notes :							
1. The above results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2025.							
2. In accordance with IND AS-108 - "Operating Segments" the required disclosure is done in the Financial Results of the Company.							
3. The Provision for current tax and statutory reserves, expected credit loss, gratuity & leave if any, will be provided at the year end.							
4. Long term unsecured loan of Rs. 184.32 lacs taken from two different borrowers are subject to confirmation and repayment dates of which has been lapsed since long. Further interest and other penal charges, if any, has not been provided on the same.							
5. Stock of land at Chingrihata, Kolkata have been taken at Historical Cost of Rs. 2.31 lacs only as it is not yet mutated in the name of the Company and has not been fair valued as per IND AS-2 'Inventory. Land has been encroached upon and physical possession is not with the Company. Legal consultation and discussion are in process in this respect.							
6. Lease of Paharpur godown expired in 2002 has not been renewed by Kolkata Port Trust (KPT) and company's petition is pending before the Court. KPT claimed compensation of Rs.1.36 crore. Initially as per direction of the Court the Company deposited a sum of Rs. 25 lakhs and is also remitting cheque of Rs. 25000/- per month to KPT.							
The above godown has been subleased on which no rent was received from the tenant after June,2009 for which the Company filed recovery and eviction suit against the tenant in District Court and thereafter,a counter petition was filed by the tenant in the High Court for stay of operation of the Order which has been disposed off.							
The tenant has started paying rental (excluding GST) from the financial year 2022-2023 and arrear rent till 15th June, 2021 has also been received from them as per direction of the Court which is being accounted for. GST implication on rental received has not been considered by the company, since there is no direction of the court for the tenant in this respect. The outstanding dues of the arrear rent are presently not ascertainable, and due to ongoing disputes, the respective rental income is not accounted for, till recovery thereof.							
7. Lease of Taratala godown has not been renewed and eviction notice issued by KPT. KPT has claimed compensation which neither been paid nor accounted for. No accounting for rent or compensation has been made in the accounts. The above godown has been subleased to a tenant who has not paid rent since July, 1985 and suit for recovery /eviction is pending before court. In cases of ongoing disputes the respective rental income for Taratala godown is not accounted for till certainty of recovery thereof. The impact and consequential adjustment thereof are not presently ascertainable.							
8. Previous year/periods figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.							
Segment wise Standalone Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Segment Revenue						
a)	Investments Activities	306.02	89.03	102.15	395.05	200.66	416.79
b)	Rental Activities	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54	41.09
		316.29	99.30	112.42	415.59	221.20	457.88
2	Segment Results						
a)	Investments Activities	301.84	(1.54)	102.15	300.30	193.78	409.91
b)	Rental Activities	8.96	4.27	8.53	13.23	14.62	30.16
		310.80	2.73	110.68	313.53	208.40	440.07
	Less : Unallocable Expenses	46.43	36.67	76.63	83.10	109.99	223.16
		264.37	(33.94)	34.05	230.43	98.41	216.91
	Add : Unallocable Revenue	-	-	16.75	-	20.25	20.25
		264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66	237.16
3	Segment Assets						
a)	Investments Activities	15,696.85	19,338.09	20,577.39	15,696.85	20,577.39	17,395.60
b)	Rental Activities	45.18	45.18	48.19	45.18	48.19	45.18
c)	Unallocable	40.11	46.64	64.47	40.11	64.47	250.33
		15,782.14	19,429.91	20,690.05	15,782.14	20,690.05	17,691.11
4	Segment Liabilities						
a)	Investments Activities	1.20	1.20	13.05	1.20	13.05	1.20
b)	Rental Activities	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73
c)	Unallocable	283.47	2,525.19	2,502.91	283.47	2,502.91	2,523.56
		341.40	2,583.12	2,572.69	341.40	2,572.69	2,581.49
Standalone Statement of Assets And Liabilities							
(Rs.In Lakhs)							
Particulars		As at 30-09-2025		As at 31-03-2025			
		(unaudited)		(Audited)			
ASSETS							
(1)	Financial Assets						
(a)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	10.64		217.84			
(b)	Loans	200.00		390.00			
(c)	Investments	15,491.39		17,005.60			
(d)	Other Financial Assets	5.46		-			
		15,707.49		17,613.44			
(2)	Non-Financial Assets						
(a)	Inventories	2.32		2.32			
(b)	Current Tax Assets (Net)	99.03		89.16			
(c)	Property, Plant and Equipment	23.35		26.58			
(d)	Other Non-Financial Assets	48.98		48.77			
		173.68		166.83			
	TOTAL ASSETS	15,881.17		17,780.27			
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY							
(1)	Financial Liabilities						
(a)	Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)	184.32		2,419.98			
		184.32		2,419.98			
(2)	Non-Financial Liabilities						
(a)	Provisions	91.31		91.31			
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	2,281.69		2,265.87			
(c)	Other Non-Financial Liabilities	65.77		70.20			
		2,438.77		2,427.38			
(3)	Equity						
(a)	Equity Share Capital	562.78		562.78			
(b)	Other Equity	12,695.30		12,370.13			
		13,258.08		12,932.91			
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	15,881.17		17,780.27			
Place : Kolkata				For and behalf of the Board Adventz Securities Enterprises Ltd. Sd/- Gaurav Agarwala Director (DIN : 00201469)			
Dated : 10th November, 2025							

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
CIN : L36993WB1995PLC069510						
Regd. Office : 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001						
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024
		Unaudited			Unaudited	Audited
Reveue from operations						
(i)	Interest Income	5.54	7.87	47.61	13.41	121.54
(ii)	Dividend Income	13.71	1.57	12.94	15.28	14.51
(iii)	Rental Income	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54
(iv)	Net gain on fair value changes	31.61	79.26	40.76	110.87	63.70
(v)	Profit on Sale of Investments	19.49	0.34	0.84	19.83	0.91
(I)	Total Revenue from Operations	80.62	99.31	112.42	179.93	221.20
(II)	Other Income	235.66	-	16.75	235.66	20.25
(III)	Total Income (I+II)	316.28	99.31	129.17	415.59	241.45
Expenses						
(i)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Employees benefit expenses	30.18	26.68	34.29	56.86	57.76
(iii)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.62	1.61	2.56	3.23	4.82
(iv)	Other Expenses	20.11	104.96	41.52	125.07	60.21
(IV)	Total expenses	51.91	133.25	78.37	185.16	122.79
(V)	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional item & tax (III-IV)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
(VI)	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(VII)	Profit before Tax (V-VI)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
(VIII)	Tax Expenses :-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	23.09
(ii)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(0.55)
(IX)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	214.62
(X)	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	775.17	551.78	644.20	1,326.95	1,862.78
(XI)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+X)	1,039.54	517.84	695.00	1,557.38	2,077.40
(XII)	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Remeasurement of defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	(5.35)
	Gain/(Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI	(1,661.50)	1,772.07	(2,104.40)	110.57	3,378.14
	Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Associate	(5,487.74)	14,336.89	(3,945.29)	8,849.15	13,131.69
	Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax)	237.60	(253.41)	481.48	(15.81)	(772.92)
(XIII)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(5,872.10)	16,373.39	(4,873.21)	10,501.29	17,071.95
(XIV)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78
(XV)	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	70,454.90
(XVI)	Earning per Share (not annualised for the interim period)	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Basic	18.47	9.20	12.35	27.67	23.72
b)	Diluted	18.47	9.20	12.35	27.67	23.72
Notes :						
1. The above results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2025.						
2. In accordance with IND AS-108 - "Operating Segments" the required disclosure is done in the Financial Results of the Company.						
3. The Provision for current tax and statutory reserves, expected credit loss, gratuity & leave if any, will be provided at the year end.						
4. Investment in Associate namely "Adventz Finance Private Limited" has been accounted as per Equity Method as per IND AS 28.						
5. Long term unsecured loan of Rs. 184.32 lacs taken from two different borrowers are subject to confirmation and repayment dates of which has been lapsed since long. Further interest and other penal charges, if any, has not been provided on the same.						
6. Stock of land at Chingrihata, Kolkata have been taken at Historical Cost of Rs. 2.31 lacs only as it is not yet mutated in the name of the Company and has not been fair valued as per IND AS-2 'Inventory. Land has been encroached upon and physical possession is not with the Company. Legal consultation and discussion are in process in this respect.						
7. Lease of Paharpur godown expired in 2002 has not been renewed by Kolkata Port Trust (KPT) and company's petition is pending before the Court. KPT claimed compensation of Rs.1.36 crore. Initially as per direction of the Court the Company deposited a sum of Rs. 25 lakhs and is also remitting cheque of Rs. 25000/- per month to KPT.						
The above godown has been subleased on which no rent was received from the tenant after June,2009 for which the Company filed recovery and eviction suit against the tenant in District Court and thereafter, a counter petition was filed by the tenant in the High Court for stay of operation of the Order which has been disposed off.						
The tenant has started paying rental (excluding GST) from the financial year 2022-2023 and arrears till 15th June, 2021 has also been received from them as per direction of the Court which is being accounted for. GST implication on rental received has not been considered by the company, since there is no direction of the court for the tenant in this respect. The outstanding dues of the arrears rent are presently not ascertainable, and due to ongoing disputes, the respective rental income is not accounted for, till recovery thereof.						
8. Lease of Taratala godown has not been renewed and eviction notice issued by KPT. KPT has claimed compensation which neither been paid nor accounted for. No accounting for rent or compensation has been made in the accounts. The above godown has been subleased to a tenant who has not paid rent since July, 1985 and suit for recovery / eviction is pending before court. In cases of ongoing disputes the respective rental income for Taratala godown is not accounted for till certainty of recovery thereof. The impact and consequential adjustment thereof are not presently ascertainable.						
9. Previous year/periods figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.						
Segment wise Consolidated Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024
		Unaudited			Unaudited	Audited
1 Segment Revenue						
(a)	Investments Activities	306.02	89.03	102.15	395.05	200.66
(b)	Rental Activities	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54
		316.29	99.30	112.42	415.59	221.20
2 Segment Results						
(a)	Investments Activities	301.84	(1.54)	102.15	300.30	193.78
(b)	Rental Activities	8.96	4.27	8.53	13.23	14.62
		310.80	2.73	110.68	313.53	208.40
	Less : Unallocable Expenses	46.43	36.67	76.03	83.10	109.99
		264.37	(33.94)	34.05	230.43	98.41
	Add : Unallocable Revenue	-	-	16.75	-	20.25
		264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
3 Segment Assets						
(a)	Investments Activities	83,957.72	92,311.73	88,827.00	83,957.72	88,827.00
(b)	Rental Activities	45.18	45.18	48.19	45.18	48.19
(c)	Unallocable	40.11	46.64	64.47	40.11	64.47
		84,043.01	92,403.55	88,939.66	84,043.01	88,939.66
4 Segment Liabilities						
(a)	Investments Activities	1.20	1.20	13.05	1.20	13.05
(b)	Rental Activities	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73
(c)	Unallocable	283.47	2,525.19	2,502.91	283.47	2,502.91
		341.40	2,583.12	2,572.69	341.40	2,572.69
Consolidated Statement of Assets And Liabilities						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars		As at 30-09-2025 (unaudited)		As at 31-03-2025 (Audited)		
ASSETS						
Financial Assets						
(a)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	10.64		217.84		
(b)	Loans	200.00		390.00		
(c)	Investments	83,752.27		75,090.37		
(d)	Other Financial Assets	5.46		-		
		83,968.37		75,698.21		
Non-Financial Assets						
(a)	Inventories	2.32		2.32		
(b)	Current Tax Assets (Net)	99.03		89.16		
(c)	Property, Plant and Equipment	23.35		26.58		
(d)	Other Non-Financial Assets	48.98		48.77		
		173.68		166.83		
	TOTAL ASSETS	84,142.05		75,865.04		
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY						
Financial Liabilities						
(a)	Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)	184.32		2,419.98		
		184.32		2,419.98		
Non-Financial Liabilities						
(a)	Provisions	91.31		91.31		
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	2,281.69		2,265.87		
(c)	Other Non-Financial Liabilities	65.77		70.20		
		2,438.77		2,427.38		
Equity						
(a)	Equity Share Capital	562.78		562.78		
(b)	Other Equity	80,956.18		70,454.90		
		81,518.96		71,017.68		
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	84,142.05		75,865.04		
		For and behalf of the Board Adventz Securities Enterprises Ltd. Sd/- Gaurav Agarwala Director (DIN : 02001469)				
Place : Kolkata						
Dated : 10th November, 2025						

আবেগ-অশ্রুতে বাংলায় শপথ নিলেন বারাসাতের নবনির্বাচিত পুরপ্রধান

দায়িত্ব নিয়েই গ্রিন অ্যান্ড ব্লিন সিটির অঙ্গীকার



নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, বারাসাত: সাড়ে তিন বছর পর আবার পুরপ্রধানের পদে দায়িত্ব নিলেন সুনীল মুখার্জি। দায়িত্ব নিয়ে দলনেত্রী মমতা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায় এবং অভিষেক বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায়কে ধন্যবাদ জানিয়ে বারাসাতকে গ্রিন অ্যান্ড ব্লিন সিটি বানানোর অঙ্গীকার নিলেন পুরপ্রধান। পাশাপাশি আগামী ৩-৪ মাসের মধ্যে বারাসাতকে ‘গার্বেজ মুক্ত’ করারও আহ্বান জানান তিনি।

সোমবার দুপুরে বারাসাত পুরসভার বিদ্যাসাগর সভাকক্ষে শপথ গ্রহণ অনুষ্ঠান হয়। বারাসাতের মহকুমাশাসক সোমা দাস শপথ বাক্য পাঠ করান। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পুরসভার সকল সিআইসি মেম্বার, পুরপিতা, পুরমাতা ও দলীয় দায়িত্বপ্রাপ্তরা। এদিনের শপথ গ্রহণ অনুষ্ঠানে বাংলায় শপথ নিয়ে সুনীল বাবু আবেগে আধুত হয়ে পড়ে বলেন, ‘এর আগে আমি দু’বার ইংরাজিতে শপথ গ্রহণ করেছিলাম। কিন্তু এবার আমি বাংলায় শপথ নিলাম।’ অশ্রুসিক্ত চোখে সুনীল বাবু আরও বলেন, ‘আমি বাঙ্গালি, বাংলা আমার মাতৃভাষা, আমি বাঙ্গালোপেশি নই, তাই বাংলায় শপথ নিলাম।’ তার এই বক্তব্য, বাংলা বিদেহী বিজেপিকে কমাখাত করলো বলেই মনে

পানীয় জল পরিষেবার মান বাড়ানো বর্তমানে অত্যন্ত জরুরী হয়ে পড়েছে। আমাদের পুরসভার পক্ষ থেকে বারাসাতবাসীর প্রত্যেকের জন্য পর্যাপ্ত পানীয় জলের ব্যবস্থা করার উদ্যোগ নেব। এদিন পুরনো পুরপিতাকে ফিরে পেয়ে আবেগে আধুত হয়ে পড়েন তৃণমূল নেতা কম্বীরা। শপথ অনুষ্ঠানে মানুষের উপস্থিতি ছিল চোখে পড়ার মত।

প্রাকৃতিক দুর্যোগে মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর আর্থিক সাহায্যের ঘোষণার পরই মধ্যমগ্রামে সাংগঠনিক বৈঠক

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মধ্যমগ্রাম: চলতি বছরে লাগাতার প্রাকৃতিক দুর্যোগের কারণে প্রবল বর্ষা হয়েছে। ফলে উত্তরবঙ্গ-সহ রাজ্যের প্রতিটি জেলায় প্রচুর ক্ষয়ক্ষতি হয়েছে। রাস্তা, বাড়িঘর, কৃষি প্রভূত ক্ষতি হয়েছে। তার জন্য রাজ্যের মুখ্যমন্ত্রী উত্তরকন্যা থেকে আর্থিক সাহায্যের ঘোষণা করেছেন। সেই উপলক্ষে দলীয় নির্দেশে উত্তর ২৪ পরগনা জেলার মধ্যমগ্রামে দলীয় কার্যালয়ে একটি সাংবাদিক বৈঠক হয়। উপস্থিত ছিলেন, বারাসাতের সাংসদ তথা বারাসাত সাংগঠনিক জেলার সভাপতি ডা. কাকলি ঘোষ দস্তিদার, ব্যারাকপুরের সাংসদ তথা দমদম-ব্যারাকপুর সাংগঠনিক জেলার সভাপতি পার্থ ভৌমিক, বিধায়ক জ্যোতিপ্রিয় মল্লিক, বনগাঁ সাংগঠনিক জেলার সভাপতি বিশ্বজিৎ দাস, বারাসাত সাংগঠনিক জেলার চেয়ারম্যান সব্যসাচী দত্ত-সহ অন্যান্যরা। সেখানো ডা. কাকলি ঘোষ দস্তিদার বলেন, ‘১ লক্ষ ৮০ হাজার কোটি পাওনা টাকা বিজেপি সরকার বাংলাকে দিচ্ছে না, তা সত্ত্বেও রাজ্যের মুখ্যমন্ত্রী ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত রাজ্যবাসীর পাশে দাঁড়িয়েছেন। সেই লক্ষ্যেই উত্তর ২৪ পরগনা জেলার বারাসাত ১ নম্বর, হাবড়া ১ ও ২ এবং হাবড়া পুরসভা এই চারটি এলাকায় ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত মানুষদের আর্থিক সাহায্য দেওয়া হয়েছে। ১৩৫ টি সম্পূর্ণ ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত বাড়ির প্রত্যেককে ১ লক্ষ ২০ হাজার টাকা ও অল্প ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত বাড়ির জন্য প্রত্যেককে ৭০ হাজার টাকা এবং ফসলের ক্ষতির জন্যও টাকা দেওয়া হচ্ছে।’ পার্থ ভৌমিক বলেন, ‘উত্তর বঙ্গে বিজেপির সাংসদ, বিজেপির বিধায়ক থাকা সত্ত্বেও কেন্দ্রের বিজেপি সরকার সেখানে ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত মানুষের জন্য কোনও কিছুই করছে না। এমনকি বাংলার পাওনা টাকাও দিচ্ছে না। এছাড়া আরও বিভিন্ন খাতের টাকা দিচ্ছে না। বাংলাকে বঞ্চনা করছে। বিজেপি বাংলার গরিব মানুষকে মেরে বাংলা দখল করার চেষ্টা করছে। অন্যদিকে বাংলার মুখ্যমন্ত্রী মমতা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায় তার সীমিত ক্ষমতার মধ্যেই বাংলার ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত মানুষের পাশে দাঁড়িয়েছেন।’

সিউড়িতে চেতনা নাট্য উৎসবের সমাপ্তি



নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, সিউড়ি: রবিবার বীরভূম সাহিত্য পরিষদ শতবার্ষিকী সভা হলে শেষ হল চেতনা নাট্য উৎসব। সেহেরা পাড়া চেতনা নাট্য ও নৃত্য সাংস্কৃতিক সংস্থার উদ্যোগে শুক্রবার থেকে চলা এই অনুষ্ঠানে মোট পাঁচটি নাটক মঞ্চস্থ হয়। শুক্রবার উৎসবের আনুষ্ঠানিক সূচনা করেন বীরভূম মহাবিদ্যালয়ের প্রাক্তন অধ্যক্ষ ডা. পার্থসারথি মুখোপাধ্যায়-সহ বিশিষ্টজনেরা। তিন দিন ধরে ‘সেহেরা পাড়া চেতনা’, ‘নাট্যাঞ্জনা’, ‘প্রেরণা সিউড়ি বীরভূম’ প্রভৃতি নাট্যদল এই উৎসবে যোগদান করেন। এই উৎসবে বিভিন্ন সাংস্কৃতিক অনুষ্ঠানের পাশাপাশি বিভিন্ন ক্ষেত্রে বিভিন্ন ব্যক্তিত্বদের সর্ধনা জানানো হয়।

এসআইআর আতঙ্কের জের!

মেয়েকে নিয়ে বিষপান, অবশেষে মৃত্যু মায়ের

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, ধনিয়াখালি: রাজো ফের এসআইআর ‘আতঙ্কে’ মৃত্যুর অভিযোগ। রবিবার নিজের হয় বছরের মেয়েকে সঙ্গে নিয়ে বিধি খেয়েছিলেন হুগলির ধনিয়াখালির এক মহিলা। তড়িৎডাি এসএসকেএম হাসপাতালে ভর্তি করানো হয় তাঁদের। চিকিৎসাধীন অবস্থায় সোমবার মৃত্যু হল ওই মহিলার। হাসপাতাল সূত্রে খবর, তাঁর মেয়ের অবস্থা বর্তমানে স্থিতিশীল।

সূত্রে খবর, ধনিয়াখালি থানার অন্তর্গত সোমসপুর-২ গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েতের কানা নদী এলাকার বাসিন্দা ওই মহিলার বাড়িতে এনিউমারেশন ফর্ম দিতে এসেছিলেন বিএলও। পরিবারের সহমইকে ফর্ম দেওয়া হয়েছিল। কিন্তু ওই গৃহবধূ ফর্ম পাননি। তাঁর পরিবারের দাবি, সেই কারণেই তাঁর দৃষ্টিশ্রা শুরু হয়েছিল দশ বছর আগে হরিপাল এলাকায়। তবে পারিবারিক অশান্তির কারণে তিনি ধনিয়াখালিতে নিজের বাড়িতে ফিরে আসেন। সেই থেকে নিজের বাড়িতেই মেয়েকে নিয়ে খাবারে শুরু করেন। স্বশ্রুতবাড়ির সঙ্গে ওই মহিলার কোনও যোগাযোগ নেই। ফলে তাঁর এনিউমারেশন ফর্ম স্বশ্রুতবাড়িতে এসেছে কি-না সে বিষয়েও খোঁজখবর নেওয়া হয়নি। পরিবারের দাবি, ফর্ম না পাওয়ার পর থেকেই মানসিক অবসাদে ভুগছিলেন ওই গৃহবধূ। গৃহবধুর বাবা বলেন, ‘দুপুরে একটা নাগাদ মেয়ে মারা গিয়েছে। নাতনি একটি সুস্থ আছেন। চিকিৎসকরা নাতনিকে পর্যবেক্ষণে রেখেছেন। তবে মেয়েটাকে বাঁচানো গেল না।’

মালদায় এসআইআর আতঙ্ক!

মতুয়া, নমঃশূদ্র, উদ্ধাস্তদের প্রতিবাদ মিছিল

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মালদা: এসআইআর নিয়ে আতঙ্কে রয়েছেন অনেকেই। এই পরিস্থিতিতে মতুয়া, নমঃশূদ্র এবং উদ্ধাস্ত সমাজের হাজারো মানুষদের নিয়ে রাস্তায় নেমে প্রতিবাদ মিছিল অনুষ্ঠিত হল। সোমবার দুপুরে তৃণমূল সমর্থিত মতুয়া, নমঃশূদ্র এবং উদ্ধাস্ত সম্প্রদায়ের কয়েক হাজার মানুষ ইংরেজবাজার শহর জুড়ে প্রতিবাদ মিছিল করেন। এদিনের এই মিছিলে উপস্থিত ছিলেন অল ইন্ডিয়া মতুয়া, নমঃশূদ্র ও উদ্ধাস্ত পরিষদের রাজ্য সভাপতি রঞ্জিত সরকার, সহ-সভাপতি জয়ন্ত বিশ্বাস, জেলা কমিটির সদস্য সৌমিত্র সরকার, সৌগত সরকার, পরীক্ষিত মণ্ডল-সহ অন্যান্য নেতৃত্ব। এদিন দুপুরে ইংরেজবাজারের মালদা টাউন হলের সামনে গান্ধি মূর্তির পাদদেশ থেকে দুপুর দুটো নাগাদ মিছিল করে হয়। সারা শহর পরিক্রমা করে রথবাড়ি মোড়ে কিছুক্ষণ বিক্ষোভ চলে। তারপর সেখান থেকে মিছিল মালদা কলেজ অডিটোরিয়ামে শেষ হয় এবং একটি প্রতিবাদ সভার আয়োজন করা হয়।

সংশ্লিষ্ট সংগঠনের রাজ্য সভাপতি রঞ্জিত সরকার বলেন, ‘এসআইআর নিয়ে এই সমস্ত সমাজের মানুষেরা রীতিমতো আতঙ্কের মধ্যে রয়েছেন। কেন্দ্রের বিজেপি সরকার কখনও এনআরসি, কখনও সিএ, আবার কখনও এসআইআর-এর মতো পদ্ধতি তৈরি করে প্রকৃত ভোটারদের তালিকা থেকে নাম বাদ করছে। আমাদের দাবি ২০২৪ সালের লোকসভায় যারা ভোট দিয়েছেন, তাঁরা কেন বাদ হবেন। তাঁদের নাগরিকত্বের পরীক্ষা কেন নেওয়া হবে। যেখানে এইসব ভোটারদের সমস্ত নথি রয়েছে। এইসব সম্প্রদায়ের একটিও ভোটারের নাম বাদ গেলে লাগাতার আপোলন চলবে।’

আরামবাগ মেডিক্যালের মক ড্রিল

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, আরামবাগ: আরামবাগ প্রফুল্লচন্দ্র সেন মেডিক্যাল কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল চত্বরে সোমবার অনুষ্ঠিত হল একটি বিশেষ মক ড্রিল প্রশিক্ষণ শিবির। এই উদ্যোগের মূল উদ্দেশ্য, হাসপাতালের নার্স, নিরাপত্তারক্ষী এবং অন্যান্য কর্মীদের মধ্যে আওন লাগলে কীভাবে সেই সময় পরিস্থিতি মোকাবিলা করতে হয়, সে সম্পর্কে সচেতনতা ও প্রস্তুতি বাড়ানো। প্রশিক্ষণ শিবিরটির আয়োজন করে আরামবাগ দমকল বিভাগ। উপস্থিত ছিলেন দমকল বিভাগের স্টেশন অফিসার দেবতনু মিত্র, সহকারি অফিসার ও অন্যান্য কর্মীরা। দমকলের অধিকারিকরা এদিন হাসপাতালের সিকিউরিটি গার্ড, নার্স-সহ এবং অন্যান্য কর্মীদের সামনে আওন লাগার সময় কী কী পদক্ষেপ নেওয়া উচিত, সেই বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত আলোচনা করেন। অধিকাংশের সময় আতঙ্কিত না হয়ে দ্রুত পরিস্থিতি স্বাভাবিক করা। আওনের উৎস শনাক্ত করা। বিদ্যুৎ সংযোগ বন্ধ করা এবং প্রথম পর্যায়ের অগ্নি নির্বাপন যন্ত্র ব্যবহার করে আওন নিয়ন্ত্রণে আনার কৌশল জানা অত্যন্ত জরুরি। এর পাশাপাশি



দমকল আধিকারিক প্র্যাকটিক্যাল ডেমো দেখান। তাঁরা দেখান কীভাবে ফায়ার এক্সটিংগুইশার ব্যবহার করতে হয়। পাইপ সংযোগের মাধ্যমে জলের চাপ নিয়ন্ত্রণ করতে হয় এবং কীভাবে দলবদ্ধভাবে আওন নেভানোর কাজ করতে হয়। দমকল আধিকারিক দেবতনু মিত্র জানান, ‘আরামবাগের মতো বড় হাসপাতালে এই ধরনের মক ড্রিল বা অগ্নি-নিরাপত্তা প্রশিক্ষণ করা অত্যন্ত জরুরী। রোগীদের প্রাণ বাঁচাতে গেলে স্টাফেরা যদি একটু আওন সব্বন্ধে জেনে যান, তাহলে তাড়াতাড়ি আওনটাও নিয়ন্ত্রণে আসবে বা প্রাণহানি হবে না। সম্প্রতিও নষ্ট হয়ে না।’ প্রসঙ্গত, প্রফুল্লচন্দ্র সেন মেডিক্যাল কলেজ ও হাসপাতালে প্রতি তিন থেকে চার মাস অন্তর এই ধরনের মক ড্রিল আয়োজন করা হয়। হাসপাতালের এই উদ্যোগকে সাধুবাদ জানিয়েছেন সাধারণ মানুষ।

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
CIN : L36993WB1995PLC069510						
Regd. Office : 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
(i)	Reveue from operations					
(ii)	Interest Income	5.54	7.87	47.61	13.41	121.54
(iii)	Dividend Income	13.71	1.57	12.94	15.28	14.51
(iv)	Rental Income	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54
(v)	Net gain on fair value changes	31.61	79.26	40.76	110.87	63.70
(vi)	Profit on Sale of Investments	19.49	0.34	0.84	19.83	0.91
(v)	Profit on Sale of Investments	19.49	0.34	0.84	19.83	0.91
(I)	Total Revenue from Operations	80.62	99.31	112.42	179.93	221.20
(II)	Other Income	235.66	-	16.75	235.66	20.25
(III)	Total Income (I+II)	316.28	99.31	129.17	415.59	241.45
(I)	Expenses					
(i)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Employees benefit expenses	30.18	26.68	34.29	56.86	57.76
(iii)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.62	1.61	2.56	3.23	4.82
(iv)	Other Expenses	20.11	104.96	41.52	125.07	60.21
(IV)	Total expenses	51.91	133.25	78.37	185.16	122.79
(V)	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional item & tax (III-IV)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
(VI)	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(VII)	Profit before Tax (V-VI)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
(VIII)	Tax Expenses :-	-	-	-	-	-
(IX)	Profit after Tax (V-VI)	-	-	-	-	-
1	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	23.09
2	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(0.55)
(IX)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
(X)	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)					
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Remeasurement of defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	(5.35)
	Gain/(Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI	(1,661.50)	1,772.07	(2,104.40)	110.57	3,378.14
(b)	Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax)	237.60	(253.41)	481.48	(15.81)	(772.92)
(XI)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,159.53)	1,484.72	(1,572.12)	325.19	2,723.88
(XII)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78
(XIII)	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	12,370.13
(XIV)	Earning per Share (not annualised for the interim period)					
a) Basic		4.70	(0.60)	0.90	4.09	2.11
b) Diluted		4.70	(0.60)	0.90	4.09	2.11
Notes :						
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2025.						
2. In accordance with IND AS-108 - "Operating Segments" the required disclosure is done in the Financial Results of the Company.						
3. The Provision for current tax and statutory reserves, expected credit loss, gratuity & leave if any, will be provided at the year end.						
4. Long term unsecured loan of Rs. 184.32 lacs taken from two different borrowers are subject to confirmation and repayment dates of which has been lapsed since long. Further interest and other penal charges, if any, has not been provided on the same.						
5. Stock of land at Chingrihata, Kolkata have been taken at Historical Cost of Rs. 2.31 lacs only as it is not yet mutated in the name of the Company and has not been fair valued as per IND AS-2 "Inventory. Land has been encroached upon and physical possession is not with the Company. Legal consultation and discussion are in process in this respect.						
6. Lease of Paharpur godown expired in 2002 has not been renewed by Kolkata Port Trust (KPT) and company's petition is pending before the Court. KPT claimed compensation of Rs.1.36 crore. Initially as per direction of the Court the Company deposited a sum of Rs. 25 lakhs and is also remitting cheque of Rs. 25000/- per month to KPT.						
The above godown has been subleased on which no rent was received from the tenant after June,2009 for which the Company filed recovery and eviction suit against the tenant in District Court and thereafter,a counter petition was filed by the tenant in the High Court for stay of operation of the Order which has been dismissed off.						
The tenant has started paying rental (excluding GST) from the financial year 2022-2023 and arrears till 15th June, 2021 has also been received from them as per direction of the Court which is being accounted for. GST implication on rental received has not been considered by the company, since there is no direction of the court for the tenant in this respect. The outstanding dues of the arrears rent are presently not ascertainable, and due to ongoing disputes, the respective rental income is not accounted for, till recovery thereof.						
7. Lease of Taratala godown has not been renewed and eviction notice issued by KPT. KPT has claimed compensation which neither been paid nor accounted for. No accounting for rent or compensation has been made in the accounts. The above godown has been subleased to a tenant who has not paid rent since July, 1985 and suit for recovery /eviction is pending before court. In cases of ongoing disputes the respective rental income for Taratala godown is not accounted for till certainty of recovery thereof. The impact and consequential adjustment thereof are not presently ascertainable.						
8. Previous year/periods figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.						
Segment wise Standalone Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Segment Revenue					
a)	Investments Activities	306.02	89.03	102.15	395.05	200.66
b)	Rental Activities	10.27	10.27	10.27	20.54	20.54
		316.29	99.30	112.42	415.59	221.20
2	Segment Results					
a)	Investments Activities	301.84	(1.54)	102.15	300.30	193.78
b)	Rental Activities	8.96	4.27	8.53	13.23	14.62
		310.80	2.73	110.68	313.53	208.40
	Less : Unallocable Expenses	46.43	36.67	76.63	83.10	109.99
		264.37	(33.94)	34.05	230.43	98.41
	Add : Unallocable Revenue	-	-	16.75	-	20.25
		264.37	(33.94)	50.80	230.43	118.66
3	Segment Assets					
a)	Investments Activities	15,696.85	19,338.09	20,577.39	15,696.85	20,577.39
b)	Rental Activities	45.18	45.18	48.19	45.18	48.19
c)	Unallocable	40.11	46.64	64.47	40.11	64.47
		15,782.14	19,429.91	20,690.05	15,782.14	20,690.05
4	Segment Liabilities					
a)	Investments Activities	1.20	1.20	13.05	1.20	13.05
b)	Rental Activities	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73
c)	Unallocable	283.47	2,525.19	2,502.91	283.47	2,502.91
		341.40	2,583.12	2,572.69	341.40	2,572.69
Standalone Statement of Assets And Liabilities						
(Rs.In Lakhs)						
Particulars		As at 30-09-2025		As at 31-03-2025		
		(unaudited)		(Audited)		
(1)	Financial Assets					
(a)	Cash and Cash Equivalents			10.64	217.84	
(b)	Loans			200.00	390.00	
(c)	Investments			15,491.39	17,005.60	
(d)	Other Financial Assets			5.46	-	
				15,707.49	17,613.44	
(2)	Non-Financial Assets					
(a)	Inventories			2.32	2.32	
(b)	Current Tax Assets (Net)			99.03	89.16	
(c)	Property, Plant and Equipment			23.35	26.58	
(d)	Other Non-Financial Assets			48.98	48.77	
				173.68	166.83	
	TOTAL ASSETS			15,881.17	17,780.27	
(1)	Financial Liabilities					
(a)	Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)			184.32	2,419.98	
				184.32	2,419.98	
(2)	Non-Financial Liabilities					
(a)	Provisions			91.31	91.31	
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)			2,281.69	2,265.87	
(c)	Other Non-Financial Liabilities			65.77	70.20	
				2,438.77	2,427.38	
(3)	Equity					
(a)	Equity Share Capital			562.78	562.78	
(b)	Other Equity			12,695.30	12,370.13	
				13,258.08	12,932.91	
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			15,881.17	17,780.27	
For and behalf of the Board Adventz Securities Enterprises Ltd. Sd/- Gaurav Agarwala Director (DIN : 00201469)						
Place : Kolkata Dated : 10th November, 2025						